Wildwood Kennel Club
Thursday, January 30, 2025 to Sunday, February 2, 2025

-

WILDWOOD

RENNEL CLUS Oxford Auditorium Woodstock Fairgrounds

875 Nellis Street, Woodstock, Ontario N4S 4C6

e Upon arrival with crates, exhibitors will be greeted and assigned a grooming space. In order to achieve this, we are asking that there be no large lounge
chairs or x-pens in the grooming area and no roping off areas for yourself or others.

e This year there is additional hydro which shall be shared as necessary. Please bring sufficient electrical cord.
e Please: Cleanup after your dog and do not exercise your dog near the front door area.

e There will be a 5 Minute break for photographs following each Group.

*Grooming Space with Hydro can be Reserved. There are Limited Spots available and you must have multiple dogs entered in order to Reserve. Reserved
Grooming with Hydro can be booked by contacting c.deandennis@gmail.com directly and details regarding confirmation, cost, as well as payment method will be
forwarded. This is a service and there is no obligation.

It is the goal of the WILDWOOD KC to provide a safe and fair environment for all.
Full cooperation by all is most appreciated.

Arrival and Setup: Wednesday, January 29"

Booths
8:30am — 11:00 am, Vehicles must be out by 10:30 am
Show Setup
Mr. Richard Brown and Club Officials
11:00 am — 3:00 pm
Exhibitors Setup
3:15 pm - 9:00 pm Wednesday, with assistance and direction by show officials.
No reserving space or hydro. Building closes at 10:00 pm
January 30", 315, February 18t, 2"
Building opens at 6:00 am and closes at 9:30 pm

Thank you
Wildwood KC Show Officials

JUDGE OVERLOADS
Saturday: From Shawn Nichols to Jean-Christophe Boulinguez: Shiba Inu, Japanese Akita
Sunday: From Kaye McGhie to Jean-Christophe Boulinguez: Golden Retrievers
Sunday: From Kaye McGhie to Sue Bownds: Australian Cattle Dogs, Australian Shepherds, Bearded Collies, Belgian Shepherds, Collie (Rough)


mailto:c.deandennis@gmail.com

Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Thursday, January 30, 2025

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
Sharon Luckhart

11:30a.m.
5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-2-1-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-0-0
4 Chinese Crested 1-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Havanese 1-3-1-4
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-2
5 Papillon 1-3-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
2 Pug 0-1-1-0
3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-2-0

35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Sue Bownds

2:30 p.m.
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
3 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-1
4 Black Russian Terrier 1-1-0-2
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-1
3 Eurasier 1-0-2-0
0 Great Dane 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Leonberger 0-2-1-0
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
5 Portuguese Water Dog  2-1-1-1
4 Rottweiler 1-2-0-1
3 Samoyed 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-3-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0

36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Peter Scott

10:00 a.m.
2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-2-0
10 Australian Shepherd 4-3-1-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Bearded Collie 2-3-0-2
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-1-0
2 Border Collie 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-1-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-1-0

27 dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

1 Baby Puppy
Shih Tzu
Dalmatian

2 Baby Puppy

1 German Pinscher
1 Japanese Akita
11 Poodle (Standard)
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45 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

PR W

Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1

Rat Terrier 1-2-0-0
Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

West Highland White Terr.0-2-0-1

21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Sue Bownds

11:15a.m.

1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
13 Mini American Shepherd 1-6-3-3
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-0-1
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-0-1

29 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Steve Dainard

2:30 p.m.
7 Bulldog 1-3-0-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-1
2 Chow Chow 1-0-0-1
3 Bichon Frise 1-1-1-0

Ring 3
Group 2 Hounds
Steve Dainard

10:00 a.m.
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Gr Basset Grif Vendeen
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Afghan Hound
Whippet
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18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
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Ring 3
Group 4 Terriers
Steve Dainard

11:00 a.m.
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Bull Terrier
Australian Terrier
Dandie Dinmont Terrier
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Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Sharon Luckhart

2:30 p.m.
Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-2-1
Barbet 1-1-0-1
Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-1-0
Pointer 0-0-0-1
Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1
Retriever (Flat) 0-2-2-1
Retriever (Golden) 3-8-6-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3:50 p.m.
Retriever (Lab) 3-1-1-0
Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Setter (English) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Setter (Gordon) 2-1-0-0
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-3-2-0
Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0

Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

Weimaraner 3-0-0-0

68 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy




Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Thursday, January 30, 2025

GROUP JUDGING RING 1
IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER
(Puppies / Baby Puppies Ring 3)

RING 1 - 1:00 P.M.
Group 2 - Steve Dainard
Group 7 — Sue Bownds
Group 5 - Sharon Luckhart
Group 4 - Steve Dainard
Ltd Gp 3 -Sharon Luckhart

RING 1 -5:30 p.m.
Group 1 - Sharon Luckhart
Group 3 - Sue Bownds
Group 6 — Steve Dainard

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Steve Dainard

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
68 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
18 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
36 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
21 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 5Toys
35 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
45 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
56 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Total

279 Dogs, 24 Baby Puppy
LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Sharon Luckhart

10:00 a.m.

1 Akita 0-0-1-0
3 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-1
4 Black Russian Terrier 1-1-0-2
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-2-1-1
3 Eurasier 1-0-2-0
3 Leonberger 0-2-1-0
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-1
4 Rottweiler 1-2-0-1
3 Samoyed 1-2-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-3-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0
33 Dogs




Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, January 31, 2025

Ring 1 2 Saluki 0-0-2-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Group 3 Working Dogs 44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1 3 West Highland White Terr.0-2-0-1
Steve Dainard 6 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-6-0-0
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
10:45a.m. Ring 2
1 Akita 0-0-1-0 Group 7 Herding Dogs 24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
3 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-1 Sharon Luckhart Ring 2 ** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
4 Black Russian Terrier 1-1-0-2 Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
0 Boxer 0-0-0-0 8:00 a.m. Kaye McGhie
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0 Ring 3
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0 14 Mini American Shepherd 2-6-3-3 1:30 p.m. Group 1 Sporting Dogs
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-0 3 Baby Puppy 1-2 8 Bulldog 1-4-0-3 Shawn Nichols
2 Eurasier 1-0-1-0 6 Shetland Sheepdog 2-2-0-2 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-1
0 Great Dane 0-0-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 1-1 2 Chow Chow 1-0-0-1 1:00 p.m.
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-0-1 3 Bichon Frise 1-1-1-0 3 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-1-1
3 Newfoundland 1-0-2-0 4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-0-1 1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0 3 Barbet 1-1-0-1
5 Portuguese Water Dog ~ 2-1-1-1 1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0 2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0 2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-1-0
4 Rottweiler 1-2-0-1 10 Australian Shepherd 4-3-1-2 2 Lhasa Apso 0-1-0-1 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
3 Samoyed 1-2-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 6 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-2-2 3 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 7 Bearded Collie 2-3-0-2 5 Shiba Inu 0-2-3-0 7 Retriever (Flat) 0-2-2-3
4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-3-0-0 3 Belgian Shepherd Dog ~ 0-1-2-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 22 Retriever (Golden) 3-9-7-3
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0 0 Border Collie 0-0-0-0 2 Shih Tzu 1-0-1-0 2 Exhibition Only 1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 4 Retriever (Lab) 2-1-1-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-1-0 1 German Pinscher 0-0-0-1 7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-3-1
6 German Shepherd Dog  1-2-3-0 1 Japanese Akita 1-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 1 1 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0 11 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-1-2 3 Setter (Gordon) 2-1-0-0
Group 5 Toys 1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0 2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-1-0
Sue Bownds 47 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
62 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy 7 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-3-2-0
1:30 p.m. 1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-2-1-0 Ring 3 1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-1-0 Ring 2 Group 4 Terriers 1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0-0-0 Group 2 Hounds Shawn Nichols 2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-1-0
4 Chinese Crested 2-0-1-1 Kaye McGhie 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 11:00 a.m. 3 Weimaraner 3-0-0-0
3 Griffon (Brussels) 1-2-0-0 11:00 a.m. 1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
12 Havanese 1-5-1-5 3 Basset Hound 0-2-1-0 2 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1 72 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
1 Exhibition Only 0-1 4  Whippet 1-1-1-1 1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-2 1 Beagle 0-0-0-1 1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Japanese Chin 0-1-0-0 7 Dachshund (MLH) 3-3-0-1 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-0-0-1
5 Papillon 1-3-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Parson Russell Terrier  0-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1 2 Rat Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Pekingese 0-0-1-1 2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-0 1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Pomeranian 2-0-0-0 1 Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 0-0-1-0 1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
2 Pug 0-1-1-0 1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-2-0 1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0 2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-1




Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, January 31, 2025

GROUP JUDGING RING 1
IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER
(Puppies / Baby Puppies Ring 3)

RING 1 - 12:00 P.M.
Group 7 — Sharon Luckhart
Ltd Gp 1- Steve Dainard
Group 4 — Shawn Nichols
Group 2 — Kaye McGhie
Group 3 -Steve Dainard

RING 1 - 4:00 p.m.
Group 5 - Sue Bownds
Group 1 - Shawn Nichols
Group 6 — Kaye McGhie

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Shawn Nichols

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
72 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
24 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
33 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 5Toys
44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
47 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
62 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Total
306 Dogs, 22 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Steve Dainard

8:00a.m.

3 Barbet 1-1-0-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1
6 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-2-3
21 Retriever (Golden) 3-8-7-3
4 Retriever (Lab) 2-1-1-0
7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-3-1
3 Setter (Gordon) 2-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-1-0
7 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-3-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
3  Weimaraner 3-0-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-1-0
66 Dogs




Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, February 01, 2025

Ring 1

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Jean-Christophe Boulinguez

10:00a.m.

5 Shiba Inu 0-2-3-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Japanese Akita 3-0-0-0
8 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Kaye McGhie
10:30a.m.

2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-1-0
2 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Bedlington Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-0-1-1
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Rat Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Scottish Terrier 1-1-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 West Highland White Terr.0-2-0-1
6 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-5-1-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0

30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
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Ring 1

Group 3 Working Dogs

Kaye McGhie

1:30 p.m.
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
1 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-1
1-1-0-1
0-0-0-0
1-0
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Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

1 Baby Puppy
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

1 Baby Puppy
Saint Bernard
Samoyed

1 Baby Puppy
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

44 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

0-0-1-0
0-2-3-0
1-0-1-0
0-3-0-1
1-0

0-1-0-1
1-0-2-0
2-1-2-1
1-2-0-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-1

1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0

WEFEN®

Ring 2

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Sue Bownds

8:00 a.m.
Barbet
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Flat)
2 Exhibition Only
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)
3 Baby Puppy

9:40 a.m.
Setter (English)
1 Baby Puppy
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish R & W)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (English Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Irish Water)

0-0-0-0

2-1-0-0
1-1-2-1
1-0-1-0
1-0

3-3-3-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

1
4

2
4

28

Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0

Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-1-1-2

2 Baby Puppy 11

Weimaraner 0-1-1-0

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-2-1
11:00 a.m.

Retriever (Golden) 5-12-8-3

92 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

N
o

~N

NORRRREPRERNREPWO®

a7

Ring 2

Group 2 Hounds

Sue Bownds

2:30 p.m.
Basset Hound
Whippet
1 Baby Puppy
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Gr Basset Grif Vendeen
Greyhound
Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

1 Baby Puppy
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin
Papillon

2 Baby Puppy
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Silky Terrier

1 Baby Puppy
Toy Fox Terrier
Xoloitzcuintli (Toy)
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1 Havanese
2 Exhibition Only

48 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Cavalier King Charles Sp.

1-0

0-1-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-0-0-2
0-1-0-0
2-2-1-0
1-1

0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-0

0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0
3-2-1-0
1-5-1-4
0-2

Ring 3
Group 5 Toys
Shawn Nichols

8:00a.m.
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
1 Baby Puppy
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested
1 Exhibition Only

Ring 3

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Shawn Nichols

10:10a.m.

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso
Poodle (Miniature)
Shih Tzu
Dalmatian

1 Baby Puppy

1 German Pinscher
13 Poodle (Standard)
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47 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

1-4-0-3
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-3-2-2
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
4-5-1-3




Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, February 01, 2025
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Ring 3

Group 7 Herding Dogs

Shawn Nichols

1:30 p.m.
Australian Cattle Dog

11 Australian Shepherd

7
2
0
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1 Baby Puppy
Bearded Collie

Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

1 Baby Puppy

Bouvier des Flandres
Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd Dog
2 Exhibition Only
Iceland Sheepdog

1 Baby Puppy
Norwegian Buhund

Mini American Shepherd
2 Baby Puppy
Shetland Sheepdog

3 Baby Puppy

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Finnish Lapphund

66 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-2-1
4-4-1-2

2-3-0-2
0-1-1-0
0-0-0-0
1-0

0-1-1-0
1-1-1-0
1-1-3-2
11

2-0-1-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
2-4-4-3
1-1

3-2-0-1
1-2

1-2-0-1
0-3-0-0
0-0-1-0

GROUP JUDGING RING 1
IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER
(Puppies / Baby Puppies Ring 3)

RING 1 - 12:00 P.M.
Ltd Gp 2-J. C. Boulinguez
Group 5 - Shawn Nichols
Group 1 - Sue Bownds
Group 4 -Kaye McGhie
Group 6 — Shawn Nichols

RING 1 - 4:30 p.m.
Group 3 - Kaye McGhie
Group 7 — Shawn Nichols
Group 2 - Sue Bownds

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Sue Bownds

JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, FEB 1, 2025
RING 2 - 1:30 P.M.

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
92 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
47 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
44 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 5Toys
48 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
55 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
66 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Total
382 Dogs, 34 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 2 Hounds

Jean-Christophe Boulinguez

8:00 a.m.
Basset Hound
Whippet
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Gr Basset Grif Vendeen
Greyhound
Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
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44 Dogs

0-2-1-1
3-3-2-1
0-0-0-1
2-2-0-1
2-2-0-2
0-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-1-3
0-0-2-0




Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, February 02, 2025

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Jean-Christophe Boulinguez

8:00a.m.

28 Retriever (Golden) 5-12-8-3

2 Exhibition Only 11

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Ring 1
Group 2 Hounds
Shawn Nichols
12:30 p.m.

8 Whippet 1-2-3-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
6 Dachshund (MLH) 2-3-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Dachshund (MS) 2-2-0-2
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-2-1-0
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-1
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
1 Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 0-0-1-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-1
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
7 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-2-1-3
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Shawn Nichols

2:30 p.m.
1 Akita 0-0-1-0
4 Alaskan Malamute 2-1-0-1
3 Black Russian Terrier 1-1-0-1
1 Boxer 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-0

3 Eurasier 1-0-2-0
1 Great Dane 0-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
2 Great Pyrenees 0-1-0-1
3 Newfoundland 1-0-2-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-2-1
4 Rottweiler 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Saint Bernard 1-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-3-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-1-0

35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Kaye McGhie
8:00 a.m.
3 Barbet 1-1-0-1
2 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-2-1
7 Retriever (Lab) 2-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
8 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-3-2
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
9:30 a.m.
3 Setter (Gordon) 2-1-0-0
3 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-2-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
11 Spaniel (English Cocker) 4-4-3-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-1-0-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Weimaraner 0-1-0-0

7 Spaniel (English Springer) 3-1-2-1
63 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Kaye McGhie
12:30 p.m.

1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-1-1-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-1
2 Exhibition Only 11
2 Iceland Sheepdog 1-0-1-0
11 Mini American Shepherd 2-5-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
8 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-1-2

3 Baby Puppy 0-3
4 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-0-1
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-0-1

35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5Toys
Kaye McGhie

2:40 p.m.

6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 3-2-1-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
7 Chinese Crested 3-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-1-0-0
4 Griffon (Brussels) 1-3-0-0
12 Havanese 1-5-1-5
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-2
1 Japanese Chin 0-1-0-0
5 Papillon 2-2-1-0

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
5 Pekingese 0-2-1-2
3 Pomeranian 2-0-1-0
2 Pug 0-1-1-0
0 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-2-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-1-0-0

58 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 4 Terriers
Sue Bownds

9:00a.m.

6 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-5-1-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-1-0
2 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1
1 Australian Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Bedlington Terrier 2-0-0-0
1 Border Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-1-1
3 Rat Terrier 1-2-0-0
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 West Highland White Terr.0-2-0-1

28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Sue Bownds

10:40 a.m.
2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-2-0
10 Australian Shepherd 3-4-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
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7 Bearded Collie
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog
4 Collie (Rough)

27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

2-3-0-2
0-1-2-1
1-1-2-0

Ring 3

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Sue Bownds

1:00 p.m.

Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso
Poodle (Miniature)
1 Exhibition Only
Shiba Inu
1 Baby Puppy
Shih Tzu
German Pinscher
Japanese Akita

2 Poodle (Standard)

ONDPRFRPWELDNO
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51 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

1-4-1-3
1-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-2-2-2
0-1

0-2-3-0

1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
3-0-0-0
4-5-1-2

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Judge: Kaye McGhie

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
91 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
39 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
35 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 5Toys
58 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
51 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
62 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Total
364 Dogs, 31 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
Jean-Christophe Boulinguez

9:15a.m.

5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-2-1-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-1-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
5 Chinese Crested 2-1-1-1
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-1-0-0
4 Griffon (Brussels) 1-3-0-0
9 Havanese 1-4-1-3
2 Iltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-2
5 Papillon 2-2-1-0
5 Pekingese 0-2-1-2
3 Pomeranian 2-0-1-0
1 Pug 0-1-0-0
3 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-2-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Toy) 0-1-0-0
50 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




MOTELS

Below is a list of motel/hotels in the area; exhibitors are responsible for making their own arrangements and should check with the individual motels as to whether

they allow dogs in the rooms. We ask that you do not groom in your room and keep your dogs crated and the grounds clean. We appreciate your full cooperation
to ensure that exhibitors will be welcome next year. Owners will be held responsible for any damages incurred.

HOST HOTEL
Special Rates for Exhibitors

HWY. 53
to Stratford
Quality Inn
580 Bruin Blvd
Devonshie Ave.
Woodstock, ON —
(519) 537-5586 L
2 FAIRGROUNDS |% |7 e
Super 8 Motel Best Western H DogShow SR l2 |5 [, DKehens
560 Norwich Avenue 811 Athlone Avenue — o fneiss| Dundas St (HWY.2) 28/ oot
Woodstock, ON Woodstock, ON e '
(519) 421-4588 (519) 537-2320 . & \
: e
Holiday Inn Express Econo Lodge 2 %o&
510 Norwich Avenue 15 Graham Street )
Woodstock, ON Woodstock, ON
(877) 859-5095 (519) 533-6066

HWY. 403
to Branfford
and Hamiton

DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW SITE

HWY. 401
to London
From East or West 401.:

and Windsor
Exit at Exit #238 (Highway 2 West, called Dundas Street in Woodstock).
Follow this to Clark. Turn right on Clark, go one block to Nellis Street.
Go left to Fairgrounds.



